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Warranty

Warranty Card

1. Name of the product.

2. Model number of the product.

3. The area of problem.

4. Phone number and address at which you can be contacted.

  1) This product is produced under strict quality control and inspection procedures.

  2) If this product breaks down during proper use as a result of product defect, KOCOM  

      will repair it within one year from date  of purchase free of charge.

 3) The following cases will be subject to charge, even during warranty period:

     a. Breakdown during transport, or through careless treatment,  by consumer.

     b. Breakdown cause by unauthorized repair, or system  modification.

     c. Breakdown caused by natural disaster or power disorder. 

PRODUCT

 MODEL 

 DATE PURCHASED

 WARRANTY PERIOD

 AGENCY ADDRESS

  KOCOM Warranties the original purchaser of this product as follows.

To receive after service, have the following ready before you 
contact our branches.

www.kocom.com
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Name and Functions of Each Part 

Wiring Specifications
Installation

Specifications

Components

Specifications of Lobby Phone Terminal



Wiring Diagram 

A
D
A
PT

ER

2

Wiring Diagram 

ADAPTER2

2

ADAPTER

2

ADAPTER

2

2 2 2

ADAPTER

2

4

4 4

4 4

4 4 A
D
A
PT

ER

2

ADAPTER2

2

4

4

4

4

A
D
A
PT

ER

2

ADAPTER2

2

4

4

4

4



A
D
A
PT

ER

2

ADAPTER2

2

4

4 4

4 4

4 4

A
D
A
PT

ER

2

A
D
A
PT

ER

2

2

A
D
A
PT

ER

2

2

4

4

4

4

A
D
A
PT

ER

2

4

4

4

4

Wiring Diagram in case of using Guard station, KAM-D340  Wiring Diagram in case of using Guard station, KAM-D340  
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Instructions for Operation Instructions for Operation
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How to Setup
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How to Setup
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